

TERMS OF REFERENCE OF THE KINGS LYNN AREA COMMITTEE ("KLAC") INFORMAL WORKING GROUP FUNDING PRIORITIES AND OPPORTUNITIES

1. Status

- 1.1 The King's Lynn Area Committee Informal Working Group for Funding Priorities and Opportunities was established by the King's Lynn Area Committee on 11th July 2024.
- 1.2 King's Lynn Area Committee Informal Working Group for Funding Priorities and Opportunities will review these Terms of Reference annually and make any recommendations for change to King's Lynn Area Committee.

2. Composition and Operation

- 2.1 The Funding Priorities and Opportunities Informal Working Group shall consist of all members of the King's Lynn Area Committee.
- 2.2. The King's Lynn Area Committee Informal Working Group for Funding Opportunities and Priorities will meet as often as found necessary.
- 2.3 The quorum for the informal working group is three members

3. Functions

The functions of KLAC Funding Priorities and Opportunities Informal Working Group will be as follows;

- 3.1 To determine opportunities of funding for the King's Lynn Area Committee for the short term and the long term.
- 3.2 To consider funding priorities for the King's Lynn Area Committee
- 3.3 To recommend funding decision to the King's Lynn Area Committee